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'The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[l\4R. SPEAxER in the Chair.]

ORAL ANSWERs TO QUmrIONS

~ 1I D settlers in African countriM

+
-un.Shri A. B. Vajpayee:

Shri N. S. Sharma:
IShri Sbri Gopal Saboo:
Shri Brij Bhushan Lal:
Shri Sharda Nand:

Will the Minister ot B:denlAl Aff-
3in be pleased to state:

<a) whether i.t is a fact that Gov-
~r have not serioWily consider-
~ the Question of the Indian settlera in the Mrican countries;

(b) whether it is also a fact that in certain African countries, IndlaIlll are l1reated as second claas citizens 3nd they live in humiliating eondi-
lions; and

(e) if so, the steps taken by Gov-
·crnment in the matter?

The Deputy MINst« in th" JIInIs..
~ .,r. Ex&ernal Affaln (Sbri S1IrflII,-
dra Pal SIDI'h): (a) It would not be correct to lltate that the Government

~ India has not given serioWi COJI8id.eration to matter relating to Indian
. seLtlers in African countries.

(b) It is also not correct to say that IndialUl in certain African coun-
~i are treated as Second Claal CItizens. Those who have taken. up local citizenship at theM eountne.

~o full rights and privile,es ~
citizenship. Those who have .,t adopted the citizenship of the CO\Ul-
tries in which they live are still permitted to live and work there in conformity with conditiODI ~ requirements prescribed in respect at allea residents.

(c) The Government of India 8lIJl our Missions in these eoWltriea have always worked towards the maintl!Jl-
ance of good and harmonioUi re1atioM between the Asian community in these countries and the indJ,genoUl populations. Whenever pOIIIIible and appropriate, we have also intercedtd on behalf of persons Of Indian orlcin with the Government ot the cOllntrl ..
concerned, when diftlcultles haore arisen. Government have alllo accorded liberal customs and other coa-
cessions to persons ot Indian orl,.
wishing to return to India for pennanent reaettlemellt.

-ft IAnf ~ ~ : IfIn' lff
Wi!' ~ f'I; ~1 'I'''''{A;r iF m ~ if
nr'f 1 i ~ it ~  ~ '1ft ~

~ lti<: '" t ~  iF m1f "'" ~
if ~I ~  t ~ ~

~  ~ ifnJ If{ ~

;wrf ~ m.m-lti<: o ~  ~ol 'IfrofT1ft
..rt 11'1" ~ ~ f.AmotT "fr qT t ?
Shrl SlIHIUIra Pal 81a11a: Sir, ..
tar as our knowledge goes, there it no diacrlminaUon meted out to thoH who have taken Up the local citizen-
8hip of any East African country .

.o ~~  ~

~  ,.r '('" ~ If{ ~r ~
l~  mr. ~~ ~ I ~

1ffiIf.ffir 1iQ fff ~ if; Of it
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~ 'fr ~ ~ ~ l« q'llflf '1ft rn'liTlrn flr.ft 'fT f4i nrif 1frotrq:y it;;., (wt
'1ft l ~ ~ri il  ~  \it ~ ~i  iti mllf
1ff ~ I li  ~  'W ~ I r~i . - ~ 1
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~ 'Ill iM It ~~ ~ r~ ~i  ~1 1  ;f ii<'flf

it; ~ ;fiT 'fit ~  ~ I ~ i:\' ~ 'HiT
~ ~
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~ -~ <ir <rRi ~  <f <'I'll]' GQT ~ rrr",f>:'q;
~1 tt I i'rf;,., ~ if ,,'Ii!f lft G1'l1 1 ~r

furrt ~ ft. f.;;r;r "I'irii if GiW 'fir 'mrn:-<f.\iT
~r~  't;"{z;fl ~ ", . . ~  tfl'f 'liW l~ i lr

i\1!1';r if'ij,T fli<lT ;;r rm ~ I

·.f'! ~ il~  ~ i ii i  it l ~

;;rr;ro-iii~ R ~ 'flIT fRJiT q' JT"f'f

f<roil +i' om-gO: 1fl-.:iTl1t 'for ~

it m li "fM " ... :it ~ f<1it "ft'/{, ~

lfit't(iIi op4ef Hi'; <tiT ~ 'H ~~

;;ft ~.  ~~  +i ;;rr 'j;'1; 1fr<::crfl1t ~ ~ 'f.':

<iW ~  ~ "f,T qm "flTTit 'q'n: ~ r :t
m if ~  f.:f'ti Wifil<: 'fit 'ill<: ~.

"'f ~

The Minister 01 External Affairs (Shri M. C. Chagla): Sir, may I clarify the situation"? The people of Indian origin fall into three categories:
firstly those who have accepted the citizenship of the country ill which they reside; the second is those who hold British passports and are British citizens and the third is those who still retain or who lire of· Indian citizenship, and the question has got to be looked at from different points of view 'with regard to all these categoriea. With re,.rd to thOlle who have accepted .the citizenship of that country, our advice to them is that they must get involved in the country which they haVe adopted; they must give their loyalty and suppor.! to that country and they should not look to us: of course, India being their mother country, they should have cultural ties, but politically they should get themselves assimila.ted with the peOple of that country. With regard to those who hold British passpor's, the liability and responsibility is of the United Kingdom; they have British passports. 1~ regard to those who are still Indians, We tell them, "If you want to leave, we shall be happy to receive you; alI facilities will be
.given to you when you return to-India." This is the position.

Shri A. B. Vajpayee:Sir, my question has not been answered. The hon.
Minister has explained the posi ~io . I am aware of the position. I entirely agree with him. Those Indians who have adopted citizenship in the country that they have o~ should entirely identify themselves with those countries, with the interest of those countries. But is it not a fact that even ,those Indians who have accepted the citiZenship of these particular countries are being discriminated against in matters of service, trade and industry?

Shrj M. C. Ohagla: As my colleague has pointed out, our information i3 that there is no discrimina.tion as far as those who have accepted local citizenship are concerned. Of course, if there is discrimination against those who have not accepted their citizenship that is a different matter, I think my hon. friend is making a mistake.
There may be a discrimination against those who have not accep'ed the citizenship there or who stilI hold British passports. 'But as far as our knowledge goes there is no discrlmlna.tion against those who have accepted citi, zenship and have become AfrIcan citizens, Kenyan citizens or Tanzanian citizens: We have received no report.-
to that effect.
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Shrl M. C. Ohagla: 11 my . lmD. friend will give me an'y. lnltaDce where there is· any dJict1m1nadoD against anybody returDla, to JD4la
~r .....•

. ~ ir'! r •. ¥f ~ ; ~ ~ 1 fif/{T
. it Ullr ~ . r l;f"{<fi1<:;;rr mWJf-

~ ~ ~ ~  ;a-"ir ~i r ~ ~ f'l
~~ ~ i ttm 'Ii1: ~ & efT ~ if; m·lt
~

~ ,  0 .' ~1 1  it 'liT ;a-«4ft {T
<fTcr 'Ii<: ~ ~ I

11 we have violated any 8I11U1'-, ance given by us the hon. lD~

ber will let me know the" instana8 and We will look into it. ,"

'I''\' , 0.0 'In1Il'I1 ~l r ~ .
if; mllf?

>;fr 1i~ l1~ ; m'f'R err ~~ \If ~ I
srf:Tror ;fir ·q;r ~ «lTT1H if.tt .or.l

1~  ~ I ~ 1 .~ .~ err ~ l 1il1

f<1i,11 I

'l'T , 0 .0 'I;T11<'Il: mer 1!.r forf., .
it i ~l  'ir·, ~r '1i" '<>"rr t,.<Il:
~ I

Shri Krishna Komar. Chatted!: Sir. in spite of the answer given by ,I).
hon. Member, if the report,s by frienth who have visited those countries indi" cate that even. those who have accepted the citizenship of African COUll-
tries are not tren'.cd on the Silme equal footing as our hon. i l~.~~

just now said, then a thoroulIh inv.-
tigation is necessary, In view of th.!
fact that reports have ~o from i. person whose authenticl,y cannot boit challenged, I would ask the hon.
Minister to make I])eciftc enllulrlee about the charge that they are Dot beinJ( treated on the .amefootinlZ ~

the nme rilChts are not liven to them. r:wrmt'a categorical aDlW8f lrom· the hon: KinIRer whether h. II prepared tq do JtT


SlIrt ... C. C...,..: 1 am certainly
prePared to make any niore enquiry if neceuary. Ail I have already tuld tbe House at present our information i~ that there' is no discrimination. If the iIouse feels, If some hon. Members feel that there is discrimination, I would certainly make enquiries from our missions again.

Shri Swell: Is it a fact that Jome time lli/Co the Goverrunent of Tanzania ttiti!w ari invitatiiln ,to tlle people' of niaian origin or the Indian citizens rI!IIding there to take up ~ ci tien-
ahip of that cOuntry, that there 'was very little response to that invitation of the Government of Tanzania lind th'at it was only then that the attitude of the Government of Tanzanla ltegall. to stiffen towards the Indians?
MaT I know whether it is a fact that this kind of pattern of events is typical of almost every other African country, leading to a considerable artu)unt otstrain in the relationship bellween our people and the govemments ot the African countrieS'!

Shd 81U'endra Pal Sln«h: It is true that all the African countries that bec!lpne independent gave a period of "",0 years' during which they asked the' people of Asian origin to take up the local ~ i i . But the res-
potUIe was very poor, I think only 15 pel' cent of the entire population of A,ilim orcin took up the local cWo:en-
.S1p. What was the second part of the'questlon?

Shri Swell: The Deputy Min:.ter
~ -' confttined my stll'tement. 'the
~ part of mY question was whe-
~r it was only then, after 'the
.~ relp'onse to ~ open 1 lo~
~~ il o ri . 'tbatthe attitude of ttl.iae African countries began to
.ti1ren' towards thelndiaris.
.,' ,

Sbri Surendra Pal Slneh: It is a fact that the poor' restlOnseof the people of Indian orl'lri to ~ 11P the local dtizenship WM rather disappOlntiQJ
~ 'the Afrllian countriei and that U'leybave Dot takl!D it very l ~.

The people 01 Asian origin go tltere,

Ora! AnsweTS

carryon trade and commerce all" make a lot of money and. yet it is rBlther unfortunate that they repatriate their money to the foreign eoUn-' tries instead of investing it in thole-
countries, and tetain foreign paaspo"rta instead of taking up the citizenship of the countries where they are residing, even when they are offered local citizenship; this is the gravamen of' the charge of the African countries.

Shri D. N. Tiwary: Will the Government let US know what was COll-

tairied in the report' of the Members of Parliament who visi.ted the Eilst African countries and submitted a report to the Government? What specific grievances have they mentioned ot the people of Indian origin living in Africa?

Shri M. C. Char,la: I am sorry. have not received the report. I will look into it and let my hon. friend know about it.

Shri IndraJlt Gupta: As far as the Government is aware or has information, may I know how much ~r there is in the reports which we have seen sometimes, emanating of course from African sources, that many ot the Indian settlers there--not all, of course, but some of them-particular-·
Iy thOSe who were there for many years and doing trade. commerce and so on, took up an unsympathetic or hostile attitude towards the national independence movement of those African countries and that has creat •.
ed some air or atmosphere of suspicion Or mutual intolerance' Is there-
anv truth in those reports; &8 far liS the government knows?

Sbri M. C. Cbacla: It is partly true in the case of African countries. As my colleague has pointed out. the Indians who haVe stayed there foT years and earned a lot of money.
Instead of investing it in thOle countries ..... .

S~ri ladra,jlt G.pta: I waS rr'femn& to their part in the natioDSI ,'Ib«I·, tlon movemellt.
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i ~ M. C. 0I!Iac1&: I WAS ~
to ~ . In thI:, polit,lcal 4eld, ~
my hon. friend says is partly con-ect.

The Prime MJDtster &lid Minister of Atomic here,. <SIu1iaati IDdira Gtat4bi): Although this may be trlle of some Indians, there have been others who have taken part in the national libel'ation movements of those countries and have encoUl'a,ged the local people in their liberation struggle.

Shri ManllbhaJ Patel: May I know whether instances have come to the notice of Government where the Negroes have threatened the ~ l families with murder unless they give their daughters In marriage to the Africans and in such cases the local lovernment is not giving any protection to the Indians?

SJuoI Su.rendra Pal SiDa"b: No iuch instance has come to our notice. If the hon. Member brings such instance.s to our notice, wI! will look into them.

Mr. Speaker: Next question. Shrt
&amanta-He is not here. Next question. Shri Tridlb Kumar Chaudhuri-He is not here. Shri Samanta-He i. not here. Shri Gadilinlana Gowd-He is not here. Shri Manibhai Patel.

Shri Abdul GllaDi Dar rose-

Mr. SPM,ker: I knOW'. you are not Manibhai Pa1el.

'ft ~ '1'If; .It: : ~  ":: 1'I1l-, 4

~ ~  ~ 'IT ~ ~ 1  1~~  ('1' "iiI'f'i'f

II1l' ... ~r ~ I
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~ ~  m'T lI>T i5i'IT
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~ ~i l

~ V"" :  : ~ol ..,..ulol+# "",.:.]

-".. I,.s w •.

~~  i i i 1 ~

;nlf if{f t I ci:j';f ~i . ~ g'tJ; ffr ffi f.r;6rr 'IfI'If ?
Not only you but 30 people got up.

~ ~ '1';ft m: 7>f<n<'f ~ .
',' .

~~ 'IT '3lf '" ~ >r.'r ~ ~1
it.l'r ..-r~ I llf, i5f1r. ~ ~ 'lJli ~

~ ~ ~ ~ n;4i li.t(7 ~ l ~  I\'!IT

~i  lfll: ~ r. ~  ~1 ~ fif; ti' ~  'fl:

~ r ~ ~  ~  ~ ;;{t
~  ~  I f.,,· t'f .m ~~ I
~ 1..",..
L)'" ,S y; '" ,-",' I.tJ ~ l..-

.. s ~ '-'.e' ~ -~~ ~ol =;'+1
,...... .. &J.tl ,.;..t ~ .. ~ I,... rli

1,)6t; J .. b. ~ I.~ .HI"" t..S ,£ ..l,..

~r  ~ X ..,.1 Ifr" IS A

oJi,., 1,)6"; ..i-.Jlo#-",,-.I' -~

~. ~~ 1IVr .......
SAId ... 'CI ..

+
1 ~ SIu1 8QI ~. a.ea:

SbrJ TrJdlIl )J;..... CIwI-
.... ..-.1:

SUI S. C. ~ .. :
8Jan ~ a.WII:
8bri MaalbbaI 1. Patel:
811:r. 8 ......... PIuaIIr

Will the. l. I ~ r of· 1Ilt_ .....
aM ~ be pleased to Itate:

(a) whether there 18 a prupael1 t. organise i~IlII IntellllltlltCe i'orllQ;a, and Students' Clu.t. throillhout the coWltry to catbu' the rNdiolW. fII. citizens all/i students OD var;-'
r ~

